
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3926
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
ROAD CONNECTIVITY TO PORTS
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there exists an exclusive road infrastructure/connectivity to link all the big ports all over the country to facilitate faster transportation of goods;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b) Details regarding status of major port connectivity projects are Annexed.

(c) Does not arise.
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